Non-423(b) Offering, no Participant shall be granted an Option to 
purchase Shares under this Plan which permits the Participant’s rights 
to purchase Shares under all “employee stock purchase 
plans” (described in Section 423 of the Code) of the Company and its 
Subsidiaries to accrue at a rate which exceeds twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000) of the Fair Market Value of such Shares (determined 
at the time such Options are granted) for each calendar year in which 
such Options are outstanding at any time.

(d) 5% Owner Limit.  Notwithstanding any provisions of the Plan to the 
contrary, no Participant shall be granted an Option to purchase